
 

 

Academic calendar for the term one of the 2025/2026academic year 

  

 

My First day Back to School 

 

Tuesday, 2nd September 2025 

  

New Staff & Pupils Orientation 

 

Friday, 5th September 2025 

 

Kwame Nkrumah Memorial Day 

Monday, 22nd September, 2025 

Public Holiday, School’s doors closed 

Inter Classes Spelling Bee and Speed writing competition 1 

(Basic one to Basic Three) 

Friday, 26th September 2025 

 

Election of School prefects 

Induction of Prefects/Open day 

Wednesday, 1st October 2025 

Friday, 3rd October 2025 

Intra-School French Quiz Competition  Friday, 10th October 2025 

Inter Classes Spelling Bee and Speed writing competition 2 

(Basic 4 to Basic 9) 

 

Term one PTA General meeting 

Friday, 17th October 2025 

 

 

Sunday, 19th October 2025 

Mid-Term Break 

 

 

French Funfair 

Thursday 23rd to Friday 24th October 2025 

School resumes on Monday,27th October 2025 

 

Saturday 25th October,2025 

Mid Term Examinations 

 

Inter-Houses Maths & Science Quiz 

Monday 27th to Thursday 30th October 2025 

 

Friday, 7th November 2025 

 

Inter-Houses Sports Competition 

 

Friday, 14th November 2025 

 

Essay writing/ Reading competition 3 (Basic 4 to Basic 9) 

 

 

Friday 21st November 2025 

 

Arts Exhibition  

 

Friday, 28th November 2025 

Revision week 

  

Farmers Day  

Monday 1st to Thursday 4th December 2025 

 

Public Holiday, School doors closed 

 

End of Term one Examinations 

 

Monday 8th to Friday 12th December 2025 

E.C.C Carols Service / Vacation  

 

Thursday, 18th December 2025 

EVAGREEN COMPLEX COLEGE (E.C.C) 
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